presented. These estimates are subject to change pending further review of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed and additional information
available at the time of closing.

Ferrellgas' management believes that its assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting all of the significant effects of the Bridger acquisition
and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effect to those assumptions that are applied in the pro forma financial statements. Certain amounts
in Bridger's historical balance sheets and statements of income have been reclassified to conform to Ferrellgas' presentation in these unaudited pro
forma combined condensed financial statements.

S-33

Table of Contents

Ferrellgas Partners, L.P. and Bridger
Unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance sheet
as of January 31, 2015

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-34

(In thousands, except
unit data)

Ferrellgas
Partners, L.P.

Bridger
Logistics
L.L.C.(1)

Pro forma
adjustments

relating
to Bridger

Acquisition  Note 4

Pro forma
adjustments
relating to
financing

and
equity

offering  Note 4
Pro forma
combined

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash
equivalents  $ 12,356 $ 7,957 $ (582,457) (G)  $ 583,174 (I)  $ 21,030

Accounts and notes
receivable, net   273,645  51,287   324,932

Inventories   132,273  0   132,273
Prepaid expenses and

other current assets   66,615  20,528   87,143
Current assets   484,889  79,772  (582,457)   583,174   565,378
Property, plant and

equipment   611,008  318,995   (M)   930,003
Goodwill   285,617  0  257,867 (F)   543,484
Intangible assets   308,132  6,488  251,142 (N)   565,762
Other assets, net   57,391  1,928   8,000 (K)   67,319

Total assets  $ 1,747,037 $ 407,183 $ (73,448)   $ 591,174   $ 2,671,946
Liabilities and partners'

capital
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 101,191 $ 52,515   $ 153,706
Other current liabilities   143,964  14,202   158,166
Current portion of long-

term debt   3,663  65,920  (65,920) (L)   3,663
Collateralized note

payable   175,000  0   175,000
Short-term borrowings   67,431  0   67,431

Current liabilities   491,249  132,637  (65,920)   —   557,966
Long-term debt   1,343,463  217,810  (217,810) (L)   432,500 (K)   1,775,963
Other liabilities   40,360  4,018  —   —   44,378
Contingencies and

commitments   —  —  —   —

Members' equity   —  52,718  (52,718) (J)   —

Partners' capital:
Common unitholders   (22,412)  —  263,240 (G)   150,000 (H)   390,828
General partner

unitholder   (60,295)  —  (119) (G)   4,293 (H)   (56,121)
Accumulated other

comprehensive loss   (45,883)  —   —   (45,883)
Total Ferrellgas

Partners L.P.
partners' capital   (128,590)  —  263,121   154,293   288,824

Noncontrolling interest   555   (121)   4,381 (H)   4,815
Total partners'

capital   (128,035)  —  263,000 (G)   158,674 (H)   293,639
Total liabilities and

partners' capital  $ 1,747,037 $ 407,183 $ (73,448)   $ 591,174   $ 2,671,946

(1)   Bridger Logistics, LLC amounts are as of December 31, 2014

Table of Contents

Ferrellgas Partners, L.P. and Bridger
Unaudited pro forma combined condensed statement of earnings
for the six months ended January 31, 2015

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-35

(In thousands, except unit
data)

Ferrellgas
Partners, L.P.

Bridger
Logistics
L.L.C.(1)

Acquisition
pro forma

adjustments  Note 4

Financing
pro forma

adjustments  Note 4
Pro forma
combined

Revenues:
Propane and other gas

liquids sales  $ 955,228   $ 955,228
Other   154,100  170,512   324,612

Total revenues   1,109,328  170,512  —   —   1,279,840

Costs and expenses:
Cost of product sold—

propane and other gas
liquids sales   595,506   595,506

Cost of product sold—other   94,150  110,044   204,194
Operating expense   213,642  16,180   229,822
Depreciation and

amortization expense   47,252  11,665  17,503 (C)   76,420
General and administrative

expense   34,267  5,965   40,232
Equipment lease expense   11,327   11,327
Non-cash employee stock

ownership plan
compensation charge   8,162   8,162

Loss on disposal of assets   2,375   2,375
Operating income   102,647  26,658  (17,503)   —   111,802
Interest expense   (48,287)  (5,593)  5,593 (B)   (14,069) (A)   (62,356)
Other income (expense), net  (627)  (86)   (713)
Earnings before income

taxes   53,733  20,979  (11,910)   (14,069)   48,733
Income tax expense

(benefit)   531  (162)   369
Net earnings  $ 53,202 $ 21,141 $ (11,910)   $ (14,069)   $ 48,364
Net earnings attributable to

noncontrolling interest   619   93 (D)   (142) (D)   570
Net earnings attributable to

Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.   52,583  21,141  (12,003)   (13,927)   47,794
Less: General partner's

interest in net earnings   526   91 (D)   (141) (D)   477
Common unitholders'

interest in net earnings  $ 52,057 $ 21,141 $ (12,095)   $ (13,786)   $ 47,317
Basic and diluted net

earnings per common
unitholders' interest  $ 0.63   (E)  $ 0.47

(1)   Bridger Logistics, LLC amounts are for the six month period ended December 31, 2014

Table of Contents

Ferrellgas Partners, L.P. and Bridger
Unaudited pro forma combined condensed statement of earnings
for the twelve months ended July 31, 2014

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-36

(In thousands, except
unit data)

Ferrellgas
Partners, L.P.

Bridger
Logistics
L.L.C.(1)

Acquisition
pro forma

adjustments  Note 4

Financing
pro forma

adjustments  Note 4
Pro forma
combined

Revenues:
Propane and other

gas liquids sales  $ 2,147,343 $ —   $ 2,147,343
Other   258,517  177,820   436,337

Total revenues   2,405,860  177,820  —   —   2,583,680

Costs and expenses:
Cost of product sold—

propane and other gas
liquids sales   1,456,388   1,456,388

Cost of product sold—
other   158,152  116,501   274,653

Operating expense   451,528  14,808   466,336
Depreciation and

amortization expense   84,202  13,791  35,005 (Q)   132,998
General and

administrative
expense   65,156  7,005   72,161

Equipment lease
expense   17,745   17,745

Non-cash employee
stock ownership plan
compensation charge   21,789   21,789

Loss on disposal of
assets   6,486   6,486

Operating income   144,414  25,715  (35,005)   —   135,124
Interest expense   (86,502)  (5,180)  5,180 (P)  (28,138) (O)  (114,640)
Loss on extinguishment

of debt   (21,202)  —   (21,202)
Other income (expense),

net   (479)  47   (432)
Earnings before income

taxes   36,231  20,582  (29,825)   (28,138)   (1,150)
Income tax expense   2,516  530   3,046
Net earnings  $ 33,715 $ 20,052 $ (29,825)   $ (28,138)   $ (4,196)
Net earnings attributable

to noncontrolling
interest   504   (99) (R)  (284) (R)  121

Net earnings attributable
to Ferrellgas
Partners, L.P.   33,211  20,052  (29,726)   (27,854)   (4,317)

Less: General partner's
interest in net earnings  332   (297) (R)  (279) (R)  (244)

Common unitholders'
interest in net earnings $ 32,879 $ 20,052 $ (29,429)   $ (27,575)   $ (4,073)

Basic and diluted net
earnings per common
unitholders' interest  $ 0.41   $ (0.04) (S)

(1)   Bridger Logistics, LLC amounts are for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2014

Table of Contents

Notes to the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements

1.   Basis of pro forma presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information was prepared using the purchase method of accounting and was based on the
historical consolidated financial statements of Ferrellgas Partners, L.P. and Bridger Logistics ("Bridger") after giving effect to Ferrellgas' contemplated